Thursday, April 24, 2025

5:45 PM 8:00 PM

Friday, April 25, 2025

8:00 AM 12:00PM
12:00PM 8:00PM
9:00AM 11:00AM
12:30 PM 3:30PM
3:30PM 5:00PM
3:30PM 4:00PM
4:00PM 5:30PM
2:00PM 8:00PM
5:30PM 7:30PM
8:00PM 9:00PM
9:15PM 11:00PM

Saturday, April 26,2025

6:00AM 10:00AM
8:00AM 4:00PM
8:00AM 4:00PM
8:30AM 9:30AM

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Dinner -- Invitation to Council of
Governors & Guests
SPONSOR -- VISIONFIRST

Exhibits, Silent Auction Set-Up
Exhibits, Silent Auction open

Council of Governors

(1 Hr drive to, 1hr Program, 1 Hr drive back)

Dedication Historical Marker
(PIP Wayne Madden)
Caring Cases Service Project

Credentials Committee Meeting
Credentials Certification
Registration & Packet Pick-up
Dunlap LC Host Reception
Haystack Meal

General Business - Session 1

Conference Hospitality

Breakfast for Farmstead Inn Guests
Registration & Packet Pickup
Exhibits & Silent Auction Open

District A Meeting
District B Meeting
District C Meeting
District D Meeting
District E Meeting
District F Meeting
District G Meeting

Expo Barn (right) 1st floor
Expo Barn (right) 1st floor

Conference Room A-B-C

Rieke Park, Auburn, IN
Expo Barn (right) 2nd floor
Conference Room #1
Conference Room #1
Expo Barn Front Counter
Expo Barn (Left) 1st floor
Conference Room A-B-C

Breakfast Area

Breakfast Area
Expo Barn Front Counter
Expo Barn (right) 1st Floor

Conference Room A
Conference Room B
Conference Room C

Expo Barn (Left) 2nd Floor
Expo Barn (Right) 2nd Floor
Conference Room #2

Expo Barn (Left) 1st Floor



9:00AM

10:00AM

11:45AM

2:00PM

3:00PM

4:00PM

6:00PM

7:00PM

9:00PM

4:00PM

11:30PM

1:45PM

2:45PM

3.45PM

5:00PM

6:50PM

9:00PM

11:00PM

Sunday, April 27, 2025

6:00AM
6:30 AM
7:00AM

10:00AM

10:00AM
7:00AM
10:00AM

10:45AM

Credentials Certification Conference Room # 1
General Business - Session 2 Conference Room A-B-C

Luncheon - SPONSOR -- INDIANA LIONS Expo Barn (Left) 1st Floor
FOUNDATION

Gary Sieber, Michiana Poet Weatherman, Speaker

Indiana Lions Foundation Presentations

LCIF Presentations

New Member Induction-Worldwide Induction Day

Seminar - Al / Lions Virtual Conference Room A-B-C
Seminar - Amish Culture Conference Room # 2
Seminar -1.5 Mission Expo Barn (Left) 2nd Floor
Seminar - LCIF Expo Barn (Right) 2nd Floor

Strides Walk for Diabetes

Seminar ? Conference Room A-B-C
Seminar ? Expo Barn (Left) 2nd floor
Past District Governors Meeting Conference Room # 2

Receiving Line
ALL STATE BANQUET Expo Barn (Left) 1st Floor

PIP Jimmy Ross, Speaker
International Awards

Conference Hospitality Breakfast Area

Breakfast for Farmstead INN Guests
Credentials, Nominations,Elections Conference Room # 1
Voting Conference Room # 1

Morning Sessions --SPONSOR LEADERDOG

Worship & Memorial Services Conference Room A-B-C




11:00AM 11:30AM Morning Awards Session Conference Room A-B-C
Jeweled PDG Pin Presentation
Membership Awards Presentations
Other State Awards

11:30AM 12:30AM General Business - Session 3 Conference Room A-B-C

1:00PM 2:00PM Council Meeting/DGE Meeting Conference Room A-B-C



