SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Thursday, April 24, 2025

5:45 PM	8:00 PM	Dinner Invitation to Council of Governors & Guests SPONSOR VISIONFIRST				
Friday, April 2	5, 2025					
8:00 AM	12:00PM	Exhibits, Silent Auction Set-Up	Expo Barn (right) 1st floor			
12:00PM	8:00PM	Exhibits, Silent Auction open	Expo Barn (right) 1st floor			
9:00AM	11:00AM	Council of Governors	Conference Room A-B-C			
12:30 PM 3:30PM	3:30PM 5:00PM	(1 Hr drive to, 1hr Program, 1 Hr drive back Dedication Historical Marker (PIP Wayne Madden) Caring Cases Service Project	Rieke Park, Auburn, IN Expo Barn (right) 2nd floor			
3:30PM	4:00PM	Credentials Committee Meeting	Conference Room #1			
4:00PM	5:30PM	Credentials Certification	Conference Room #1			
2:00PM	8:00PM	Registration & Packet Pick-up	Expo Barn Front Counter			
5:30PM	7:30PM	Dunlap LC Host Reception	Expo Barn (Left) 1st floor			
8:00PM	9:00PM	Haystack Meal General Business - Session 1	Conference Room A-B-C			
9:15PM	11:00PM	Conference Hospitality	Breakfast Area			
Saturday, April 26,2025						
6:00AM	10:00AM	Breakfast for Farmstead Inn Guests	Breakfast Area			
8:00AM	4:00PM	Registration & Packet Pickup	Expo Barn Front Counter			
8:00AM	4:00PM	Exhibits & Silent Auction Open	Expo Barn (right) 1st Floor			
8:30AM	9:30AM	District A Meeting District B Meeting District C Meeting District D Meeting District E Meeting District F Meeting District G Meeting	Conference Room A Conference Room B Conference Room C Expo Barn (Left) 2nd Floor Expo Barn (Right) 2nd Floor Conference Room #2 Expo Barn (Left) 1st Floor			

9:00AM	4:00PM	Credentials Certification	Conference Room # 1
10:00AM	11:30PM	General Business - Session 2	Conference Room A-B-C
11:45AM	1:45PM	Luncheon - SPONSOR INDIANA LIONS FOUNDATION Gary Sieber, Michiana Poet Weathern Indiana Lions Foundation Presentation LCIF Presentations New Member Induction-Worldwide In	ns
2:00PM	2:45PM	Seminar - Al / Lions Virtual	Conference Room A-B-C
		Seminar - Amish Culture	Conference Room #2
		Seminar -1.5 Mission	Expo Barn (Left) 2nd Floor
		Seminar - LCIF	Expo Barn (Right) 2nd Floor
3:00PM	3.45PM	Strides Walk for Diabetes	
		Seminar ?	Conference Room A-B-C
		Seminar ?	Expo Barn (Left) 2nd floor
4:00PM	5:00PM	Past District Governors Meeting	Conference Room # 2
6:00PM	6:50PM	Receiving Line	
7:00PM	9:00PM	ALL STATE BANQUET PIP Jimmy Ross, Speaker International Awards	Expo Barn (Left) 1st Floor
9:00PM	11:00PM	Conference Hospitality	Breakfast Area
Sunday, April	27, 2025		
6:00AM 6:30 AM	10:00AM 7:00AM	Breakfast for Farmstead INN Guests Credentials, Nominations, Elections	Conference Room # 1
7:00AM	10:00AM	Voting	Conference Room # 1
		Morning Sessions SPONSOR LEADERDOG	
10:00AM	10:45AM	Worship & Memorial Services	Conference Room A-B-C

11:00AM	11:30AM	Morning Awards Session Jeweled PDG Pin Presentation Membership Awards Presentations Other State Awards	Conference Room A-B-C
11:30AM	12:30AM	General Business - Session 3	Conference Room A-B-C
1:00PM	2:00PM	Council Meeting/DGE Meeting	Conference Room A-B-C